K.L.N. COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
(An Autonomous Institution, Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai)
Ref : KLNCE/Academic Calendar/2023-2024(Even) 3 22.01.2024
AUTONOMOUS ACADEMIC SCHEDULE *- 11 Semester MCA.
March 2024 — June’2024 (EVEN SEMESTER)

S.No. Program Semester Details of the academic events Date

26.02.2024 (Monday)

1 Commencement of classes [Bridge Fof nonIT students

Courses] :

11.03.2024 (Monday) (1)

2 Commencement of classes Eor all ihidcits

[Regular]

" Internal Test Schedule CIT I- 12.04.2024 (Friday) (22) to 18.04.2024

2 (27)
CIT I1- 16.05.2024 (Thursday) (48) t023.05.2024
M.C.A I1 . (53)
3 : CIT III — 19.06.2024 (Wednesday) (73)
to 25.06.2024 (Tuesday) (78)
g Improvement Test Schedule 26.06.2024 (79)
3 Last working Day 26.06.2024 (Wednesday) (79)
6 Commencement of Autonomous 27.06.2024 ( Thursday) (80) —
Practical Examinations 02.07.2024 (83)
Commencement of 05.07.2024 ( Monday)
7 Autonomous Theory
Examinations
8 11 Reopening Day 25.07.2024 (Monday)
Month March April May June
No.of Working 15 21 24 19
Days
Public Holidays ' 01.05.2024 — 17.06.2024 — Bakrid
’ Wednesday
29.03.2024 — Good 09_04_2024_
Friday Telugu New
Year-
11.04.2024 —
Ramjan

Autonomous Academic and Assessment Schedule-March 2024- June” 2024
For II semester - MCA

ReportNo. | Report period Test period Report Entry period |
| 12.042024-18042024 22042024
16.05.2024 —23.05.2024 27.05.2024
19.06.2024 — 25.06.2024 01.07.2024
{.’
PRINCIPAL

Cc to, all HODs, and Directors, CoE.(circulated among staff members through their HOD’s/Directors)
Cc to IQAC Coordinator, College website

Cc to: E.O. (S&PR), Cc to S.M.CC to Librarian (UG / PG), ISSG

CC to Attendance Section, Students notice board, General notice board.CC to File.



